

IMPACT Vegan Protein



EN: VEGAN PROTEIN BLEND READY-TO-MIX POWDER, WITH PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE AND FAVA BEAN PROTEIN ISOLATE. CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR, WITH SWEETENER. SUGGESTED USE: Mix 30g (approx. 1 scoop) with 300ml of water or milk alternative. Consume 30 minutes before and/or after exercise. Powder settles over time, we recommend weighing for the most accurate measure. Serving Size: 30g, Servings Per Container: 33. **NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:** Per 100g (Per 30g serving), Energy 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Fat 2.5g (0.8g), of which saturates 0.5g (0.2g), Carbohydrate 11g (3.3g), of which sugars 0g (0g), Fibre 4.5g (1.4g), Protein 71g (21g), Salt 0.67g (0.20g). **INGREDIENTS:** Vegan Protein Blend (88%) (Pea Protein Isolate, Fava Bean Protein Isolate), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavourings, Sunflower Oil Creamer (Sunflower Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Natural Flavouring, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Antioxidant (Alpha-Tocopherol)), Thickenner (Xanthan Gum), Sweetener (Sucralose). **ALLERGEN INFORMATION:** Produced in a facility which also handles milk. **IMPORTANT INFORMATION:** Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. This product is intended to be used alongside a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Protein contributes to the growth and maintenance of muscle mass. *Naturally occurring amino acids. **FR:** MÉLANGE DE PROTÉINES VÉGÉTALES EN POUDRE PRÊTE À L'EMPLOI, À BASE D'ISOLATS DE PROTÉINES DE POIS ET DE FÈVES. SAVEUR CHOCOLAT. CONTIENT DE L'ÉDULCORANT. CONSEILS D'UTILISATION: Mélanger 30g de poudre (environ 1 cuillère) dans 300ml d'eau ou de boisson végétale. Consommer 30 minutes avant et/ou après un entraînement. La poudre se tasse avec le temps. Il est conseillé de la peser pour obtenir une dose précise. Portion: 30g. Portions par contenant: 33. **VALEURS NUTRITIONNELLES:** Pour 100g (Par portion de 30g), Valeur énergétique 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Graisses 2,5g (0,8g), dont graisses saturées 0,5g (0,2g), Glucides 11g (3,3g), dont sucres 0g (0g), Fibres 4,5g (1,4g), Protéines 71g (21g), Sel 0,67g (0,20g). **INGRÉDIENTS:** Mélange de protéines végétales (88%) (isolat de protéines de pois, isolat de protéines de fèves), cacao maigre en poudre, arômes naturels, succédané de crème d'huile de tournesol (huile de tournesol, amidon de tapioca modifié, arôme naturel, antiagglomérant [dioxyde de silicium], antioxydant [alpha tocophérol]), épaississant (gomme xanthane), édulcorant (sucralose). **INFORMATIONS SUR LES ALLERGÈNES:** Produit dans des locaux utilisant également du lait. **INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES:** Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé en complément d'une alimentation variée et équilibrée et d'un mode de vie sain. Convient aux végétariens et aux végétaliens. **DE:** VEGANE MISCHFERTIGE PROTEINPULVERMISCHUNG MIT ERBSENPROTEINISOLAT UND FAVABOHNHENPROTEINISOLAT. SCHOKOLADENGESCHMACK, MIT SÜßUNGSMITTEL. EMPFOHLENE DOSIS: 30g (ca. 1 Messlöffel) mit 300ml Wasser oder einer Milchalternative mischen. 30 Minuten vor und/oder nach dem Training verzehren. Pulver setzt sich im Laufe der Zeit ab, wir empfehlen, das Pulver für die genaueste Messung zu wiegen. Portionsgröße: 30g, Portionen pro Behälter: 33. **NAHRWERTANGABEN:** Pro 100g (Por 30g-Portion), Energie 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Fett 2,5g (0,8g), davon gesättigt 0,5g (0,2g), Kohlenhydrate 11g (3,3g), davon Zucker 0g (0g), Ballaststoffe 4,5g (1,4g), Eiweiß 71g (21g), Salz 0,67g (0,20g). **ZUTATEN:** Vegane Proteinmischung (88%) (Erbsenproteinisolat, Favabohnenproteinisolat), entöltes Kakaopulver, natürliche Aromen, Sonnenblumenöl-Sahnereersatz (Sonnenblumenöl, modifizierte Tapiokastärke, natürliches Aroma, Trennmittel [Siliciumdioxid], Antioxidationsmittel (Alpha-Tocopherol)), Verdickungsmittel (Xanthan), Süßungsmittel (Sucralose). **ALLERGEN-INFORMATION:** Hergestellt in einer Anlage, die auch Milch verarbeitet. **WICHTIGE HINWEISE:** An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung aufbewahren. Dieses Produkt sollte in Verbindung mit einer abwechslungsreichen und ausgewogenen Ernährung und einem gesunden Lebensstil verwendet werden. Für Vegetarier und Veganer geeignet. **ES:** MEZCLA DE PROTEÍNA VEGANA EN POLVO LISTO PARA MEZCLAR, CON AISLADO DE PROTEÍNA DE GUISANTE Y AISLADO DE PROTEÍNA DE HABA. SABOR CHOCOLATE, CON EDULCORANTE. MODO DE EMPLEO: Mezclar 30g (aproximadamente 1 cacito) con 300ml de agua o leche vegetal. Consumir 30 minutos antes o después de hacer ejercicio. El polvo se asienta con el tiempo, recomendamos pesarlo para obtener la medida más precisa. Ración recomendada: 30g, raciones por envase: 33. **INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL:** por 100g (por ración de 30g), Energía 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Grasas 2,5g (0,8g), de las cuales son saturadas 0,5g (0,2g), Hidratos de carbono 11g (3,3g), de los cuales son azúcares 0g (0g), Fibra 4,5g (1,4g), Proteína 71g (21g), Sal 0,67g (0,20g). **INGREDIENTES:** Mezcla de proteína vegana (88%) (aislado de proteína de guisante, aislado de proteína de haba), cacao en polvo bajo en grasa, aromas naturales, crema de aceite de girasol (aceite de girasol, almidón de tapioca modificado, aroma natural, antiaglomerante (dióxido de silicio), antioxidante (alfa-tocoferol)), espesante (goma xantana), edulcorante (sucralosa). **INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ALÉRGENOS:** Elaborado en instalaciones en las que también se manipula leche. **INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE:** Conservar en un lugar fresco, seco y alejado de la luz solar directa. Este producto debe utilizarse como complemento de una dieta variada y equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. Apto para vegetarianos y veganos. **IT:** MISCELA IN POLVERE A BASE DI PROTEINE VEGANE, PRONTA DA MISCELARE, CON ISOLATO DI PROTEINE DI PISELLI E ISOLATO DI PROTEINE DI FAVE. GUSTO CIOCCOLATO, CON EDULCORANTE. USO CONSIGLIATO: mescolare 30g (circa 1 misurino) in 300ml di acqua o sostituto del latte. Assumere 30 minuti prima e/o dopo l'attività fisica. Con il passare del tempo, la polvere tende a compattarsi: si consiglia di pesarla per ottenere una dose più precisa. Porzione consigliata: 30g, Porzioni per confezione: 33. **INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI:** per 100g (per porzione da 30g), Energia 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Grassi 2,5g (0,8g), di cui saturi 0,5g (0,2g), Carboidrati 11g (3,3g), di cui zuccheri 0g (0g), Fibra 4,5g (1,4g), Proteine 71g (21g), Sale 0,67g (0,20g). **INGREDIENTI:** miscela a base di proteine vegane (88%) (isolato di proteine di piselli, isolato di proteine di fave), cacao magro in polvere, aromi naturali, panna di olio di girasole (olio di girasole, amido di tapioca modificato, aromi naturali, agente antiagglomerante (biossido di silicio), antiossidante (alfa-tocoferolo)), addensante (gomma di xantano), edulcorante (sucralosio). **INFORMAZIONI SUGLI ALLERGENI:** Prodotto in uno stabilimento dove si lavora anche latte. **INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI:** Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dai raggi diretti del sole. Questo prodotto è concepito per essere abbinato a una dieta varia ed

equilibrata e a uno stile di vita sano. Adatto a vegetariani e vegani. **PL:** WEGAŃSKA MIESZANKA BIAŁKA Z ISOLATU BIAŁKA GROCHU I ISOLATU BIAŁKA BOBU W POSTACI GOTOWEGO DO MIEZSZANIA PROSZKU. SMAK CZEKOLADOWY, ZAWIERA SUBSTANCJĘ SŁODZĄCĄ, PROPONOWANE ZASTOSOWANIE: Wymieszać 30g (ok. 1 miarkę) z 300ml wody lub zamiennika mleka. Wypić na 30 minut przed treningiem i/lub po nim. Proszek z czasem osiada, zaleca się więc ważenie każdej porcji. Wielkość porcji: 30g, liczba porcji w opakowaniu: 33. **WARTOŚCI ODŻYWCZE:** w 100g (w porcji 30g), Wartość energetyczna 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Tłuszcz 2,5g (0,8g), w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone 0,5g (0,2g), Węglowodany 11g (3,3g), w tym cukry 0g (0g), Błonnik 4,5g (1,4g), Białko 71g (21g), Sól 0,67g (0,20g). **SKŁADNIKI:** Wegański mieszanka białka (88%) (izolat białka grochu, izolat białka bobu), kakao w proszku o obniżonej wartości tłuszczu, aromaty naturalne, zbieleczacz z oleju słonecznikowego (olej słonecznikowy, modyfikowana skrobia z tapioki, aromat naturalny, substancja przeciwbrylająca (dwutlenek krzemu), przeciwutleniacz (alfa-tokoferol)), substancja zagęszczająca (guma ksantanowa), substancja słodząca (sukraloza). **INFORMACJA O ALLERGENACH:** Wyprodukowano w zakładzie, który zajmuje się również obróbką mleka. **WAŻNE INFORMACJE:** Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego działania światła słonecznego. Produkt przeznaczony dla osób stosujących zbilansowaną dietę i prowadzących zdrowy tryb życia. Produkt odpowiedni dla vegetarian i wegan. **NL:** KANT-EN-KLAAR VEGANISTISCH EIWITPOEDERMENGSEL MET ERWTENEWITISOLAT EN TUINBOONEIWITISOLAT. CHOCOLADESMAAK MET ZOETSTOF. VOORGESTELD GEBRUIK: Meng 30g (ca. 1 scheep) met 300ml water of melkvervanger. Consumer 30 minuten vóór en/of na het sporten. Het poeder bezinkt na verloop van tijd. We raden aan het poeder te wegen voor een nauwkeurige hoeveelheid. Portiegrootte: 30g, porties per verpakking: 33. **VOEDINGSINFORMATIE:** per 100g (per portie van 30g), Energie 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Vetten 2,5g (0,8g), waarvan verzadigd 0,5g (0,2g), Koolhydraten 11g (3,3g), waarvan suikers 0g (0g), Vezels 4,5g (1,4g), Eiwitten 71g (21g), Zout 0,67g (0,20g). **INGREDIËNTEN:** Vegan eiwitmengsel (88%) (erwteneiwitsolaat, tuinbooneiwitsolaat), magere cacao poeder, natuurlijke aroma's, zonnabloemleermeel (zonnabloemolie, gemodificeerd tapioca zetmeel, natuurlijk aroma, antiklontermiddel [siliciumdioxide], antioxidant [alfatocoferol]), bindmiddel (xanthaangom), zoetstof (sucralose). **INFORMATIE OVER ALLERGENEN:** Geproduceerd in een fabriek die ook melk behandelt. **BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE:** Koel, droog en uit de buurt van direct zonlicht bewaren. Dit product is bedoeld om te worden gebruikt in combinatie met een evenwichtige voeding en een gezonde levenswij. Geschikt voor vegetariërs en veganisten. **PT:** MISTURA DE PROTEÍNA VEGAN EM PÓ PRONTA A MISTURAR, COM ISOLADO DE PROTEÍNA DE ERVILHA E ISOLADO DE PROTEÍNA DE FAVA. SABOR A CHOCOLATE, COM EDULCORANTE. USO RECOMENDADO: Adicionar 30g (aprox. 1 colher) a 300ml de água ou bebida de origem vegetal. Tomar 30 minutos antes e/ou após o treino. O pó vai assentando com o tempo. Recomendamos que pese a quantidade para obter uma medida mais precisa. Tamanho Da Dose: 30g, Doses Por Embalagem: 33. **INFORMAÇÃO NUTRICIONAL:** Por 100g (Por dose de 30g), Energia 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), Lípidos 2,5g (0,8g), dos quais saturados 0,5g (0,2g), Hidratos de Carbono 11g (3,3g), dos quais açúcares 0g (0g), Fibra 4,5g (1,4g), Proteína 71g (21g), Sal 0,67g (0,20g). **INGREDIENTES:** Mistura de Proteína Vegan (88%) (Isolado de Proteína de Ervilha, Isolado de Proteína de Fava), Cacao Magro em Pó, Aromatizantes Naturais, Creme de Óleo de Girassol (Óleo de Girassol, Amido de Tapioca Modificado, Aromatizante Natural, Antiaglomerante (Dióxido de Silício), Antioxidante (Alfa-Tocoferol)), Espessante (Goma Xantana), Edulcorante (Sucralose). **INFORMAÇÃO ALERGÊNICA:** Produzido em instalações que também processam alimentos que contêm leite. **INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES:** Conservar num local fresco e seco, evitando a luz solar direta. Este produto destina-se a ser utilizado no âmbito de uma dieta saudável e equilibrada e de um estilo de vida saudável. Adequado a vegetarianos e veganos. **SV:** BLANDNINGSKLART VEGANPROTEINPULVER, MED ISOLAT AV ÄRTPROTEIN OCH FAVABÖNOR. CHOKLADSMÅK, MED SÖTNINGSMEDEL. FÖRESLAGEN ANVÄNDNING: Blanda 30g (cirka 1 skopa) med 300ml vatten eller mjölkalternativ. Inta 30 minuter före och/eller efter träning. Pulver ligger sig med tiden, vi rekommenderar vägning för att få rätt mängd. Portionstorlekar: 30g, Portioner Per Behållare: 33. **NÄRINGSINFORMATION:** Per 100g (Per portion på 30g), energi 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), fett 2,5g (0,8g), varav mättat fett 0,5g (0,2g), kolhydrater 11g (3,3g), varav sockerarter 0g (0g), fiber 4,5g (1,4g), protein 71g (21g), salt 0,67g (0,20g). **INGREDIENSER:** Vegansk proteinblandning (88%) (ärtproteinisolat, favabönproteinisolat), fettreducerat kakaopulver, naturliga aromer, solrosbaserad gräddersättning (solrosolja, modifierad tapiokastärkelse, naturligt arom, klumpförebyggande medel (kiseloxid), antioxidationsmedel (alfa-tokoferol)), förtjockningsmedel (xantangummi), sötningsmedel (sukralos). **INFORMATION OM ALLERGENER:** Tillverkat på en anläggning som även hanterar mjölk. **VIKTIG INFORMATION:** Förvaras på en sval, torr plats skyddad från direkt solljus. Den här produkten är avsedd att användas i kombination med varierad och balanserad kost och en sund livsstil. Lämplig för vegetarianer och veganer. **CS:** VEGANSKÁ PROTEINOVÁ SMĚS S HRACHOVÝM PROTEINOVÝM ISOLÁTEM A PROTEINOVÝM ISOLÁTEM Z FAVA FAZOLÍ VE FORMĚ PRAŠKU KE SMÍCHÁNÍ. S ČOKOLÁDOVÝM PŘÍCHUTÍ A NE SLADIDLEM. **NAVHROVANÉ POUŽITÍ:** Smíchejte 30g (přibližně 1 odměrku) s 300ml vody nebo alternativní mléka. Vypijte 30 minut před a/nebo po cvičení. Prášek se po čase usadí. Doporučujeme ho pro co nej přesnější nadávokování odvážit. Velikost porce: 30g, Porcí v balení: 33. **VÝŽIVOVÉ ÚDAJE:** Na 100g (Na porci 30g), energetická hodnota 1523kJ/360kcal (457kJ/108kcal), tuky 2,5g (0,8g), z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny 0,5g (0,2g), sacharidy 11g (3,3g), z toho cukry 0g (0g), vláknina 4,5g (1,4g), bílkoviny 71g (21g), sůl 0,67g (0,20g). **SLOŽENÍ:** Veganská proteinová směs (88%) (hrachový proteinový izolát, proteinový izolát z fava fazolí), kakaový prášek se sníženým obsahem tuku, přírodní aroma, tuková složka se slunečnicovým olejem (slunečnicový olej, modifikovaný tapikový škrob, přírodní aroma, protispěšavá látka (oxid křemičitý), antioxidant (alfa-tokoferol)), zahušťovač (xanthan), sladidlo (sukraloza). **INFORMACE O OBSAŽENÝCH ALLERGENECH:** Vyrobeno v závodě, kde se zpracovává také mléko. **DŮLEŽITÉ UPOZORNĚNÍ:** Uchovávejte v suchu, chráňte před teplem a přímým slunečním zářením. Tento výrobek je určen k doplnění pestré, vyvážené stravy a aktivního životního stylu. Vhodné pro vegetariány a vegany.

BATCH CODE

SKU

12312917

BEST BEFORE END / À CONSOMMER DE PRÉFÉRENCE AVANT FIN / MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS ENDE / CONSUMIR PREFERENTEMENTE ANTES DEL / DA CONSUMARSI PREFERIBILMENTE ENTRO FINE / NAJLEPIEJ SPOŻYCZ PRZED KONCEM / TEN MINSTE HOUBAAR TOT EINDE / CONSUMIR DE PREFERENCIA ANTES DE / BÅST FÖRE SLUTET AV / MINIMÁLNI TRVANLIVOST DO KONCE

MYVEGAN a THG company.

UK Address: THG Nutrition Limited 7-9 Sunbank Lane, Altrincham, WA15 0AF, UK.

EU Address: THG Nutrition Poland sp. z o.o. ul. Magazynowa 1, 55-040 Magnice, Poland.

www.myvegan.com